North Carolina Department of Health and Human Services
Division of Health Service r(egulatlon

Pat McCrory Aldona Z. Wos, M.D.
Govemor B Ambassador (Ret.)
'- Secretary DHHS
" - Drexdal Pratt, Director
nkw"h .
September 26, 2014 ¢
b(6) & b(7)(C) Director
Planned Parenthood of Central NC
1765 Dobbins Drive

Chapel IIill, NC 27515

CLIA # 34D0239689

RE: PLAN OF CORRECTION AND EVIDENCE OF CORRECTIlC‘N ACCEPTABLE
Y] b(6) & b(7)(C)

By letter dated August 14, 2014, we notified you that based on the oI site survey completed on August 11, 2014 your
facility was not in compliance with standard-level CLIA rcquiremenrs In our letter we requested that you submit an
acceptable plan of correction and acceptable evidence of correctlon ‘We'received your response on September 8,

2014, and have determined that your plan of correction and evxdence of correction received on September 23, 2014
are acceptable.

We encourage your laboratory to maintain compliance with all CLIA requirements. It is the responsibility of the
laboratory and its director to ensure that the laboratory is at all times following all CLIA requirements, to identify
any problems in the laboratory and take corrective action specific to the problems, and to institute appropriate quality
assessment measures to ensure that the deficient practices do not recur.

If it is discovered that your plan of correction was not implemented ;ir that compliance was not maintained, the

Division of Health Service Regulation will refer the case to the Regional Office of the Centers for Medicare &

Medicaid Services (CMS) for appropriate action, and recommend that sanctions be taken against your laboratory's
CLIA certificate. Y

If you have questions regarding this lettcr, please contact me at (6) & b(7)(C)

Sincerely,

b(6) & b(7)(C)
|
b(6) & b(7)(C)
Division of Health Service Regulation

i FJS Acute, CLIA and Home Care Licensure| and Certification Section eb

b(6) & b(7)(C)

Mailing Address: CLIA Centification ® 2713 Mail Scrvice Center B Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-2713
Location: 1205 Umstead Drive (Lineberger Building) ® Dorothea|Dix Hospital Campus ® Raleigh, N.C. 27603
An Equal Opportunity / Affirmative ‘Action Employer




Planned
Parenthood’

Care. No matter what.

"0 Box 3258
| Chapel Hill, NG 27515
! B 919.920.5402 - 11 919.933.5271
: wsw pRCEltralng.org

Planned Parenthood of Central North Caroling, Inc.

September 19, 2014

b(6) & b(7)(C)
CLIA Certification
2713 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-2713

;; SEP 23 201

Re: Planned Parenthood of Central North Caralina, 34DD239689

Please find enclosed the documentation you requested_to support aur corrections made as
proposed in our Plan of Corrections dated August 29, 2014 and received last week by your

office. Date with no testing: 9/2/14.

If you have any guestions or require any additional information, please feel free to contact me
ati b(8) & b(7}(C)

Sincerely,

b(6) & b(7)(C)

ako
Enclosure

at three locations: Fayetteville, Durham and

Graviel Hill - 865.942.7762




DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES ; FORM APPROVED

SURVEY TEAM COMPOSITION AND WORKLOAD REPORT

Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and
maintaining data needed, and compleling und reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden cstimate or any other aspect of this collection of information,
including suggestions for reducing the burden, 10 Office of Financial Management, HCFA, P.O. Box 26684, Baltimore, MD 21207; or to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork
Reduction Project(0838-0583), Washington, D.C. 20503. :

Provider/Supplier Number
34D0239689

Provider/Supplier Name
PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF CENTRAL NC

Type of Survey (select all that apply) A Complaint Investigation E  Initial Certification I Recertification
B Dumping Investigation F  Inspection of Care J Sanctions/Hearing
n... C  Federal Monitoring G Vjlidation K State License
' D  Follow-up Visit H Li}c Safety Code L CHOW
M Other :

A Routine/Standard Survey (all providers/sv;xppliers)
B Extended Survey (HHA or Long Term CB.T Facility)

Extent of Survey (select all that apply)

[TTTT]

C Partial Extended Survey (HHA) ‘
D Other Survey .

SURVEY TEAM AND WORKLOAD DATA
I

Please enter the workload information for cach surveyor. Use;lhe surveyor's identification number,

Surveyor ID Number First Last Pre-Survey On-Site On-Site On-Site Travel OIf-Site Report
(A) Date Date Preparation Hours Hours Hours Hours Preparation
Arrived Departed Hours 12am-8am : ‘8am-6pm 6pm-12am Hours
(B) © ) () ) (O (H) O
(b)(6), (b)X7)C 0.25 0.00 ‘| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.75
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
1.
12.
13. .
14. ]
Total SA Supervisory Review Hours..... 0.25 -'I]otal RO Supervisory Review Hours.... 0.00
s
Total SA Clerical/Data Entry Hours.... 0.25 ’T)tal RO Clerical/Data Entry Hours..... 0.00
Was Statement of Deficiencies given to the provider on-site at completion of the survey?.... No
FORM CMS-670 (12-91) 102000 EventID: g JQDI13 Facili# ID: 000561 Page 1

n e —— B




DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES FORM APPROVED

SURVEY TEAM COMPOSITION AND|WORKLOAD REPORT

Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, includi ng time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sourccs, gathering and
maintaining data nceded, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information,

including suggestions for reducing the burden, to Office of Financial Management, HCFA, P.O. Box 26684, Baltimore, MD 21207, or to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork
Reduction Project(0838-0583), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Provider/Supplier Number
34D0239689

Provider/Supplier Namc
PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF CENTRAI. NC
l

Type of Survey (select all that apply) A Complaint Investigation E Initial Certification I Recertification
B Dumping Investigation F  Ingpection of Care ] Sanctions/Hearing
E... C  Federal Monitoring G Validation K  State License
D Follow-up Visit H Life Safety Code L CHOW
M Other i
Extent of Survey (select all that apply) A Routine/Standard Survey (all providers/suppliers)
B Extended Survey (HHA or Long Term Carg Facility)
Dj:m C Partial Extended Survey (HHA)
D Other Survey
SURVEY TEAM AND WORKLGOAD DATA
Please enter the workload information for euch surveyor. Use the surveyor's identification number.
Surveyor ID Number First Last Pre-Survey On-Site " | On-Site On-Sitc Travel Off-Site Report
(A) Date Date Preparation Hours Hours Hours Hours Preparation
Arrived Departed Hours [2am-8am - Bam-6pm 6pm-12am Hours
(B) © (D) B 1 ® (G) (H) 0
1. (b)(6), (b)(7)C 0.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.50
2.
3.
4,
s.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12
13.
14.

Total SA Supervisory Review Hours..... 0.25 Total RO Supervisory Review Hours.... 0.00
Total SA Clerical/Data Entry Hours.... 0.25 T_Dtal RO Clerical/Data Entry Hours..... 0.00
Was Statement of Deficicicies given to the provider on-site at complction of the survey?...] No
FORM CMS-670 (12-91) 102000 EventID: 9JQDI2 Facility ID: 900561 Page i




E 3 |
Notth Carolina Department of Health and Human Services
Division of Health Service Regulation

Pat McCrory ‘ Aldona Z. Wos, M.D.
Governor i Ambassador (Ret.)
Secretary DHHS

Drexdal Pratt, Director

\
AUiag
PR
September 15, 2014 Ui

(b)(6), (b)(7)C

“Planned Parenthood of Central North Carolina
1765 Dobbins Drive :
Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27514 |

Thank you for submitting the signcd Plan of Correction (POC) alleging combliance with the deficiencies cited during the CLIA survey
August 11, 2014, 2014. Your proposed Plan of Correction, received on Septq'mber 8, 2014 has been reviewed and is acceptable. We
are requesting that you submit additional documentation to verify that you have made the corrections proposed in your POC.

Please submit the following documentation to our office as soon as it is é!vailable or by September 30, 2014 at the Iatest:
3

D5415/ D6072 — a copy of the laboratory logs where Rh quality control #csults and lot numbers and expirations of reagents
are documented for the following dates: 8/16/14, 8/21/14, 8/23/14, 8/28/14, 8/30/14, 9/2/14, 9/4/14, 9/6/14, 9/9/14, 9/11/14,

9/12/14, and 9/13/13 f“;’ 3\\%\\4

Please fax the documentation to my attention atfS( R (G Msend as an att%chment to e-mail or mail the documentation requested to
my attention at CLIA Certification., 2713 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-2713.

Your survey will be finalized after I have revicwed the documentation you stm_ig to show the deficiencies have been corrected. If

ou have any questions about this request, please contact me by phone at BRI CHOT by email at
b)(6), (b)(7)C dhhs.nc.gov. !

Sincerely,

N.C. of Health and Human Services
Facility Survey Consultant II — Division of Health Service Regulation
Acute & Home Care Licensure and Certification

‘#ﬂﬁs Acute, CLIA and Home Care Licensure and Certification Section ﬁ

(B)B). (8)(7)C

Mailing Address: CLIA Certification v 2713 Mail Service Center v Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-2713
Location: 1205 Umstead Drive (Lineberger Building) v Dorothej:)ix Hospital Campus v Raleigh, N.C. 27603

An Equal Opportunity / Affirmative Action Employer



Planned
Parenthood’

Care. No matter what.

PO Box 3258
\ Chapsl Hill, NC 27515
13 918.929.5402 - : §19.933 5271

<Ep. 0 R qu ww.ppeentralng org

Planned Parenthood of Central North Carolina, inc.

September 4, 2014

(b)(6), (b)7)C
CLIA Certification
2713 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-2713

Dear N -(b)(G). (b)(7)0.>

Please find enclosed the completed CMS-2567, Statem

ent of Deficiencies and attached

supporting documentation for Planned Parenthood of Central North Carolina located in Chapel

Hill, North Carolina, 34D0239689.

at} b(6) & b(7)(C)

Sincerely,

(b)(6), (b)(7)C

If you have any questions or require any additional information, please feel free to contact me

ako
Enclosure

at theee localions: Fayeteville, Durham ang (

shape! HI - 866.942.7762




North Carolina Department of Health and Human Services
Division of Health Service Regulation

Pat McCrory Aldona Z. Wos, M.D.
Governor Ambassador (Ret.)
: Secretary DHHS

Drexdal Pratt, Director

IMPORTANT NOTICE - ACTI(T]‘N NECESSARY

August 14, 2014

] b(6) & b(7)(C)
Planned Parenthood of Central NC

1765 Dobbins Drive
Chapel Hill, NC 27515

Mailing Address: Attention:| H b(6) & b(7)(C)
, PO Box 3258, Chapel Hill, NC 27515-325

CLIA # 34D0239689 T

RE: STANDARD-LEVEL DEFICIENCIES : ‘
IDIEdh(6) & b(7)(C)

In order for a laboratory to perform testing under the Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments of 1988
(CLIA), Public Law 100-578, it must comply with all CLIA requircments. These requircments are found in
section 353 of the Public Health Service Act (42 U.S.C. § 263a) and 42 Code of Federal Regulations, Part 493
(42 C.T.R. § 493). Federal regulations require onsite surveys to determine whether or not a laboratory isin

compliance with the applicable regulations. Comphance with these regulations is a condition of certification
for the CLIA program.

The Division of Health Service Regulation conducted a Recertification survey of your laboratory that was
completed on August 11, 2014. Enclosed is form CMS-2567, Statement of Deficicncics, listing the

deficiencies found during the survey. The deficiency statement references the CLIA regulations at 42 C.F.R. §
493.

You are required to respond within 10 days of receipt of this notice. Please indicate your corrective actions on
the right side of the form CMS-2567 in the column labeled "Provider Plan of Correction”, keying your

responses to the deficiencies on the left. Additionally, indicate your anticipated completion dates in the column
labeled "Completion Date."

“'E*}S Acute, CLIA and Home Care Licensure and Certification Section o

b(6) & b(7)(C)

Mailing Address: CLIA Certification ® 2713 Mail Service Cenwer ® Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-2713
Location: 1205 Umstead Drive (Lineberger Building) & Dorothea Dix Hospital Campus ® Raleigh, N.C. 27603
An Equal Opportunity / Affirmative’ Acuon Employer



Planned Parenthood of Central NC
08/14/2014
Page 2

Please return the completed form CMS-2567, dated and signed by the director, within 10 days of receipt
of this notice.

Regulations at 42 C.F.R. § 493.1816 state that if a laboratory has deficiencies that are not at the Condition
level, the laboratory must submit a plan of correction that is acceptable to CMS (Centers for Medicare &
Medicaid Services) in content and time frames. Further, regulations at 42 C.F.R. § 493.1816 require all
deficiencies to be corrected within 12 months after the last day of the survey. Please note that depending on the
naturc and seriousness of the deficiency, the acceptable time frame for correction may be less than 12 months.

that is not acceptable in content and time frames, or if your labosatory does not demonstrate compliance with
all CLIA requirements by the specified completion date, we will|recommend to CMS imposition of principal
sanctions, i.e., suspension, limitation and/or revocation of your laboratory's CLIA certificate and concurrent
cancellation of your laboratory's approval for Medicare payments per 42 C.F.R. § 493.1816.

[f your laboratory does not respond timely to this request, or if y?{ux laboratory submits a Plan of Correction

Your laboratory will also be required to provide acceptable evidence of correction for the cited deficiencies.
For your information, acceptable evidence of correction must include:
|

1) Documentation showing what corrective action(s) have been taken for patients found to have been
affected by the deficient practice;

2) How the laboratory has identified other patients having the potential to be affected by the same
deficient practice and what corrective action(s) has been taken;

3) What measure has been put into place or what systemic changes you have made to ensure that the
deficient practice does not recur, and

4) How the corrective action(s) are being monitored to enslure the deficient practice does not recur.
Please note that the routine survey takes an overview of the laboratory through random sampling. By its nature,
the routine survey may nol find every violation that the laboratory may have committed. It remains the
responsibility of the laboratory and its director to ensure that the|laboratory is at all times following all CLIA
requirements, to identify any problems in the laboratory and take corrective action specific to the problems,
and to institute appropriate quality assessment measures to ensure that the deficient practices do not recur.

In addition to the routine CLIA certification surveys, announced|or unannounced investigations/ surveys may
be conducted by the Division of Health Service Regulation at any time to address complaints or other
non-compliance issues. These investigations/surveys may well identify violations that may not have surfaced

during a routine survey using random sampling, but for which the laboratory and its director will still be held
responsible.

If you have guestions regarding this letter, please contact me at} b(6) & b(7)(¢)

Sincerely,

b(6) & b(7)(C)

Division of Health Service .Regulation

Enclosure: CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies




CLJA 116 Form

CLIA 116 - Update

Page 1 of 1

CL!A [ 3400239689
116 Complete 03/12/1993
Exp Date 02/01/2017

Name PLANNED PARENTHOOD SOU!‘H ATLANT?C
Current 1 Compliance Pending 1 Compliance New

Term 00 Active Provider Last Upload Success -
Code

Demographlcs Specialties  Additional Info

Muitiple Sltes Accred Org Info

PT Info

— General !nformatlon

V] App Type Requested[_ . ,v _

Reason for 116* {

"V, state Agency Recelved Date * [03/12/1993 (1]

Most Current survey 08/ 1/2014
Survey Pending Date
02/19/2016 Enforcement Status

An astansk (*) lndlcatcs \he ﬁeld is requlred

Name¥* ]PLANNED PARENTHOOD SOUTH ATLANTIC [
Email Address mappsatorg
Fed Tax m* (b)(4 Phone" b(6) & b 7)(C) Ml Class Co

 Director Information ————

e * |00 Rogular v,

’

-~ _— .
| Last Name b)(6) b)) WM )6 )7 S
i ritle Other T sal |
| - Physical Address -——- - —— e — S

Street * [1765 DOBBINS DRIVE

Zip¥* ,27515 l City* [CHAPEL HILL

State Roglon* [NCC NORTH CAROLI v}

| ® ys* V| state* [f

C  County* 670 ORANGE v

o International*  Locality: * [ PostalCode: [ © Country:* — v i

| - Malling Address —— -« - N
i1 street [POSTOFFICE BOX 3258 [ ;
g | @us zip 2755 | city [CHAPEL HILL V] state [NC. ;
: i O International  Locality:* | . PostalCode: | T . Country:* :—:—.-.—__-_ - ——vﬂ )
_;;Cer'p;r-ate-,xddr;_-:iﬂ;— — Y o —
' Street [T00SOUTH BOYLAN AVENUE [
f: {®us zp  [o7e0s | city [RACEIGH V] state [N,

] O International  Locality: * f Postal Code; {—'_— Country:" - v ‘

Send bills to !he* address

»
i
i
!

;- Form Mailing - -

Send certler.ate to the* address

M

Fype of Laboratary * [21 Physucuan Office

i~ Hours of Labgratory Testlng —_— -

A~ (}m : . I

; | Sunday Monday | Tuesday { Wednesday | Thursday ||  Friday Saturday ! | %

i iFRDM‘ v [12:00 '[prr \7][09 00 |[aﬂ v||12 00 | ||10:oo fam Wi |oa 60 i[ar viijos:00 ({ar V]l 24x7 I

: i To v]!j08:00 |[gr vlllos.oo {|gn’ | [os:00 ‘[pn viljo4:00 |[em w]“m 00 'l o \]104:00 {[er V] _ :
Print Ngotes Status Change Termination

https://web.giesnet.org/Aspen Web/Clia/clial 16/cancelCertAndBilling.do

sat. oroy

u( qupm f/(’,l %/4

12/12/2016




DEPARTMENT OF HEA’LT H AND HUMAN SERVICES '
Lo

|

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

7 Y = MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION IND TRANSMITTAL 1D: 8P8S
N - . -
i {‘5 PART I-TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY Facility ID: 600561
1. MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER NO. 3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY . 4. TYPE OF ACTION: i(L8)
(L1)  34D023%96389 (L3) PLANNED PARENTHOOD SOUTH|ATLANTIC
o 1. Initia} 2. Recertification
2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID NO. (L4) 1765 DOBBINS DRIVE 3. Termination 4. CROW
L2) (LS) CHAPEL HILL.NC {L6) 27515 _ S. Validation 6. Complaint
- - 7. Oa-Site Visit 9. Other
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP 7. PROVIDER/SUPPLIER CATEGORY 2 4n
@9 o1 Hospital 05 HHA O9ESRD | I3PTIP 22 CLIA 8. Full Survey After Complaint
6. DATE OF SURVEY 01/18/2017  (L34) 02 SNR/NF/Dyal 06 PRTF 10NF 14 CORF
3. ACCREDITATION STATUS: __(110) | OISNFANFMistinet 07 X-Ray 1ICkD! 15ASC FISCAL YEAR ENDING DATE: = (135)
0 Unaccredited 1TIC 04 SNF 08 OPI/SP  12RHC 16 HOSPICE 06/30
2 AOA 3 Other
11. .LTC PIRIOD OF CERTIFICATION 10.THE FACILITY IS CERTIFIED AS:
From (a): X A. In Compliance With And/Or Approved Wajvers Of The Following Requirements:
To (b): Program Requirements ___ 2. Technica} Pcrsonncl __ 6. Scops of Services Limit
Compliance Based On: 5 24ilourRN __ 7. Medical Dircetor
. < ..1. Acceptable POC 4. 7-Day RN (Rural SNF)  __ 8. Paticnt Room Size
12.Total Facility Beds (L18) -
. 5. Life Safety Code — 9. Beds/Room
13. Total Certificd Beds (L17) B. Not in Compliance with Program
Requirements and/or Applied Waivers: * Code: A¥ (L12)
14, LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDOWN ) 15. FACILITY MEETS
18 SNF 18/19 SNF 19 SNF ICF j1i9) 1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j3 (1): (L15)
L7 (1.38) (L39) (L42) (143)
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REMARKS (IF APPLICABLE SHOW I.TC CANCELLATION DATE}:
Onsite recertification survey with no deficiencies. CD 2/2/17
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Date: i 18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY APPROVAL Date:
‘ : ! vbtingihiudii i
} / /f
(b)©). (bXTIC 020212017 : (b)), (B)7IC Sy 7
N L9y e 7 — (L20)
PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY HCFA REGIONAL|OFFICE OR SINGLE STATE AGENCY
19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY 20. COMPLIANCE WITH CIVIL 21. 1. Statement of Financial Solvency (HCFA-2572)
RIGHTS ACT: 2. Owaership/Contvol Intesest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513)
1. Facility is Eligible to Participate 3. Both of the Above :
2. Facility is not Eligible —_—
.2
22. ORIGINAL DATE 23. LTC AGREEMENT 24, LTC AGREEMENT :'. 26. TERMINATION ACTION: (L30)
OF PARTICIPATION BEGINNING DATE ENDING DATE VOLUNTARY 80 INVOLUNTARY
09/01/1992 I01-Merger, Closure 05-Fail to Meet HealthySafety
(L24) (L41) (L25) . .02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimbursement 06-Fail to Mest Agreetent
25. LIC EXTENSION DATE: 27. ALTERNATIVE SANCTIONS 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination OTHER
A. Suspension of Admissions: 4-Other Reason for Withdrawal 07-Provider Status Change
(L44) 00-Active
(L27) B. Rescind Suspension Date: E
(L45) l

28. TERMINATION DATE:

(1.28)

29. INTERMEDIARY/CARRIER NO.

€mn

31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS8-1539

FORM CMS-1539 (7-84) (Destroy Prior Editions}

32. DETERMINATION OF APPROVAL DATE

i

30, REMARKS

(L33)

DETERMINATION APPROVAL

020499



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICLS | FORM APPROVED

SURVEY TEAM COMPOSITION ANf) WORKLOAD REPORT

Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to avcrage 10 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathcring and
maintaining data neeced, and completing and revicwing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information,

including suggestions for reducing the burden, to Office of Financial Management, HCFA, P.O. Box 26684, Baltxmore MD 21207; or to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork
Reduction Projeci(0838-0583), Washington, D.C. 20503,

Provider/Supplier Number

Provider/Supplier Name
34D0239689%

PLANNED PARENTHOOD SQUTH ATLANTIC

Type of Survey (select all that apply) [itial Certification

A Complaint Investigation E I Recertification

B Dumping Investigation I Inspection of Care J Sanctions/Hearing
E]:[ED C  Federal Monitoring G Validation K State License

D  Follow-up Visit H Life Safety Code L CHOW

M  Other

Extent of Survey (select all that apply)

Al J 11

A Routine/Standard Survey (all providers/supplicrs)

B Extended Survey (HHA or Long Term Care Facility)
C Partial Extended Survey (HHA)
D Other Survcy

SURVEY TEAM AND WORKLOAD DATA

. . | - . X
Please enter the workload information for each surveyor. Use the surveyor's identification number.

Surveyor ID Number First Last Pre-Survey On-Sitc On-Site On-Site Travel Off-Sitc Report
(A) Date Date Preparation Hours Hours Hours Hours Preparation
Arrived Departed Hours 12am-8am Bam-6pm 6pm-12am Hours
(B) < (D) (F) P (G) (H) U]
01/18/2017 | 01/18/2017 0.50 0.00 5.00 0.00 1.50 0.75

2. '

3.

4,

S.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11

12.

13. '

14. !

Total SA Supervisory Review Hours..... 0.25 ’ﬂ‘otal RO Supervisory Review Hours.... 0.00
Total SA Clerical/Data Entry Hours.... 0.25 'llfotal RO Clerical/Data Entry Hours..... 0.00

Was Statement of Deficiencies given to the provider on-site at completion of the survey?... No

FORM CMS-670 (12-91) FaCilily ID: 000561

102000

EventlD: gpggi] Page 1




Department of Heaith and Human Services

Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services

Form Approved
OMB. NO 0838-061

Survey Report Form (

CLIA)

Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 30 mirjutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions,

and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments
regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information, including suggestions for reducing the burden, to the Centers for

searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining data needed, & completing

Medicare & Medicaid Services, P.O. Box 26684, Baltimore, MD 21207; or to the Officé of Mana

(OMB-0938-06186), Washington, D.C. 20503

gement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project

Surveyor Instructions for CMS Form 1557

Far Speciality/subspecialty(ies) added or deleted: Use the space provided 10 list cor esponding information and effective dates.

For proficiency testing: Any comments pertinent ta the survey or determination of compliance can be listed here.

Each surveyor must sign the certifying statement on page 2 for each type of survey conducted (see "survey status";"other") may include

follow-up visit to verity a POC).

General information

CLIA Identification Number
3@9239689

Laboratory Name
PLANNED PARENTHOOD SOUTH ATLANTIC
Laboratory Address (number, street)

. Date of Survey
|_outsr017
’; Telephone No. (include area code)
_i__(919)929-5402

. City/State : Zip Code
_ 1765 DOBBINS DRIVE e . ._i_ CHAPELHILLNC ____@m™s
Mailing Address (if different from above) . City/State © Zip Code
POST OFFICE BOX 3258 ; CHAPEL HILL, NC . 27515
Name of Director (last, first, MI). '
b(6} & b(7)(C)
Survey Status: ( check all that apply) . State /|County Code : State Region Code
___ Initial Certification ___ State Exemption 670 { NCC
_X_ Recertificaton ___ Accreditation " State License Number ( if applicable)
___ Validation . Addition of (Sub)Speciaity(ies) H
__ Complaint Other i Medicdre Provider Number(s) T~ o T
H
]
Personnel: Show Number of People Qualified Under Each Applicable Regulatory Section.
Director 1 Clinical Consultant - Technical Consullant |
Moderate Complexity - Moderate Complexity Moderate Complexity |
493.1405 (a) and 493.1417 493.1411 (a) and i
NONNNCN ). | oM O '
j ) O Bl )« KGN ,
() () (3) _ |
() (0 | @_ . |
(3 — | |
Director : Clinical Consuitant Technical Supervisor § General Supervisor
High Compiexity i High Complexity High Complexity. , + High Complexity
493.1443 (a) and ¢ 493.1455 493.1449 (a) and 493.1461 (a) and
o)1) __ (6) (a) ®)_ _ () (n) X @
@ ) (b) @ _ ] © @ (©)(2)
G___ (y (@ (i) {p) ¢ (o)1) I
@__ R D A\ "y {q) e (e
e_._ : P (I () P
: N (<) S (11) H N O I (| B
l Fe)d)__ _
{ Cytotechnologist ! Technical Supervisor - Cytology General Supervisor - Cytology
. 493.1483 (a) and | 493.1449 (a) andly ' 493.1469
XN 4 | i() (a) ()
: @___ .. & 2) oy (b~ ()
@) !
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SPECIALTIES/SUBSPECIALTIES ACCREDITED | ANNUALTEST : ADDED DATE ' DELETED DATE ~ PROFICIENCY
J PROGRAM VOLUMES » . TESTING
010 []HISTOCOMPATIBILITY T - i S
A T TRRNSPLANT T e e - e
B [ NONTRANSPLANT T mmmmnmmmen - T
100 "D_MIEEBTBLEGV""'W T T T T (4) T E
110 L] BACTERIOLOGY B N ! f T
115 'ﬁ""MYCOBACTERIOLOGY T a1 o T I o
120 K] MYCOLOGY I S . 0812014 1 7
130 K] PARASITOLOGY | I R N eemzoia T
140 T’j vVIROL‘OGY o T o T T ’
200 [:]DIAGNOSTIC IMMUNOLOGY I; f ; !
210 [J sYPHILSSEROLOGY i T I T o
220 [ GENERALIMFJNEL&SY I - o T
300 [chEﬁl's—TRY T T - I e
310 [] ROUTINECHEMISTRY &+ T o T T
320 h[j_UEZiNALYSIS_ﬁ T I I T
330 [] ENDOCRINOLOGY o R R T S
340 [] TOXICOLOGY T B T C T T
a0 [Jhematology T T T T T o
s00 [JMMUNoHEmATOLOGY ———  © i T e
510 [K] ABO GROUP & RH TYPE f 02/02/1999
520 [] ANTIBODY DETECTION (TRANSFUSIONy >—_ S T
530 [] ANTIBODYDETECTION (NONTRANSFUSION) i N - :
Eid- fj —ANTlBODY iD_Ei;l:rI—FICXT_ION___“ o ' —'_1 T | T T
550 [] COMPATIBILTYTESTNG =~ } '_—: B I
600 ['_‘] PATHOLOGY '
610 [] HISTOPATHOLOGY T i T T o -
620 [] ORALPATHOLOGY - )
630 [ ] CYTOLOGY ST T o T T T o
800 “[j' RADIOBIOASSAY T o S o o ) -
900 [] CLINICALCYTOGENETICS O R | I T
Are immunchematology tests performed for trans(usmn purposes” No
Are bload and/or blood products (including autologous) collected? No
For a partial survey (validation, addition of (sub)specialty, complaint, or {ollow-up) Iust the laboratory conditions(s)
regulation numbers reviewed:
s found to be in com phance with program requirements.
glafrr
Date
Signature Date
_ . . o em - _— - ; — - e = -
Signature Date
|
FormCMS - 1557 (10-000 R S T T T Pager




OEPARTMENT Of HEALTH AND HUMAN SEAVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

Form Approved
OMB No. 0938-0581

CLINICAL LABORATORY IMPROVEMENT AMENDMENTS (CLIA)
APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATION
|

1. GENERAL INFORMATION
J initial Application Survey CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
[ change in Certificate Type 34 0239689

D

O closure/other Changes {Specify)

{Iif an fnitié'l application leave blank, a number will be assigned)
Effective Date

FACILITY NAME FEDERAL TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER
Planned Parenthood of Chapel Hill _
EMAIL ADDRESS TELEPHONE NO. (include arca code) |FAX NO. finclude area code)

(6) & bi(7)(C)L LR

FACILITY ADDRESS — Physicaf Location of Laboratory (Building, Floar, Sulte
if appticable.) Fee CoupontCantificats will be mailed to this Address unless
maillng or corporate address is specitied

NUMBER, STREET (No £.0. 8oxes)

= b(6) & b(7)(C) |

MAILING?:I;?NG ADDRESS (if different from facility address) send Fee

Cavpon or certificate

NUMBER, STREET

1765 Dobbins Drive |

ary STATE ZIP CODE ary | STATE ZiP CODE

Chape! Hill NC 27514

SEND CERTIFICATE TO THIS ABDRESS | SEND FEE COUPON TO THIS ADDRESS | CORPORATE ADDRESS {If different from facllity) send Fee Caupon or

O rnysteal O ehysical certifcate I

X} Mailing DCmailing NUMBER, STREET

Jcorporate X Corporate 100 S. Boiyia" Ave.

NAME OF DIRECTOR (Last, First, Middle initlal) 137 STATE 2iP CODE
{b)(6), (b)(7)C . Rateigh NC 27603

CREDENTIALS T FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

MD

Date Recelvad

1. TYPE OF CERTIFICATE REQUESTED ((Check onfy one) Please refer to the ac:ompaang instructions for Inspection and
certificate testing requirements) :

O Centificate of Waiver {Complete Sections | ~ VI and 1X - X)
O certificate for Provider Performed Microscopy Procedures (PPM) (Complete Sections | - X)
Certificate of Compliance (Complete Sections { - X) :

{0 Certificate of Accreditation (Complete Sections [ - X) and indicate which of the following organization(s) your
laboratory is accredited by for CLIA purposes, or for which you have applied for accreditation for CLIA purposes.

O aoA O Aass 3a2La
Ocowa O asH

O the Joint Commission

Ocar

If you are applying for a Certificate of Accreditation, you must provide evidence of accreditation for your
laboratory by an approved accreditation organization as listed above for CUA purposes or evidence of application
for such accreditation within 11 months after receipt of your Certliﬁcate of Registration.

NOTE: Laboratory directors performing non-waived testing (inchiging PPM) must meet specific education,
training and experience under subpart M of the CLIA regulations. Proof of these qualifications for the laboratory
director must be submitted with this application. i

Farm CM5-136 (05/15) ]




fit. TYPE OF LABORATORY (Check the one most descriptive of facility type)

o1 Ambulance D13 Hospice I {022 Practitioner Other {Specify)
{302 Ambulatory Surgery Center 14 Hospital '
(303 Aancitlary Testing Site in (J1S Independent il [J23 Prison
Health Care Facility LJ16 Industrial i [}24 Public Health Laboratories
{J04 Assisted Living Facility (317 insurance i 025 Rural Health Clinic
D 05 Blood Bank D 18 Intermeadiate Care Facmties for D 26 SchoolStudent Health Service
o6 Community Clinic Individuals with Intetiectual 27 skilled Nursing Facility/
{007 Comp. Outpatient Rehab Facllity Disabilities | Nursing Facility
{Jos Endstage Renat Disease [J19 Mobile Laboratory (28 Tissue Bank/Repositories
Dialysis Facility (J20 Pharmacy , D129 Other (Specify)
{09 Federally Qualified B21 Pphysician Office 3
Health Center {s this a shared tab?
€310 Heaith Fair Oves ONo
{J 11 Heaith Main. Organization 3
{112 Home Health Agency i
IV. HOURS OF LABORATORY TESTING st times during which faboratary testing is performed in HH:MM format) if testing 2417 Check Here (]
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY | THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
FROM: 1 9 n_o 9 8 8
TO: 7 5 7 4 4 1

(For multiple sites, attach the additlonal information using tho same format.}

V. MULTIPLE SITES (must meet one of the regulatory exceptions to apply for this provision in 1-3 below)
Are you applying for a single slte CLIA certificate to cover multiple testing locations?

& Ne. If o, go to section Vi. [ Yes. If yes, complete remainder of ;this section.

Indicate which of the following regulatory exceptions appiles to your fﬁc“ity’s operation,

1. Isthisa Iaboratory that is not at a fixed location, that is, a [aboratory that moves from testing site to testing site, such as
moblle unit providing laboratory testing, health screening fairs, or other temporary testing locations, and may be covered
under the certificate of the designated primary site or home base, usmg its address?

Oves ONo i

i yes and a mobile unit is providing the laboratory testing, record the vehicle identification number(s) (VINs) and attach to
the appilcation.

2. s this a not-for-profit or Federal, State or local government laboratory engaged in llmlted (nat more than a cambination
of 15 moderate complexity or waived tasts per certificate) public health testing and filing for a single certificate for

multiple sites?

OvYes ONo

if yes, provide the number of sites under the certificate

site below,

I
|Iand list name, address and test performed for each

3. 15 this a hospital with severa) laboratories located at contiguous buildlngs on the same campus within the same physical
location or street address and under common direction that [ fﬂing {or a single certificate for these locations?

Oves Ono

If yes, provide the number of sites under this cectificate
hospital and specialty/subspecialty areas performed at each site below.

¥ additional space is needed, check here [Jand attach the additim:i;al information using the same format.

: and list name or department, location within

NAME AND ADDRESS/LOCATION

TESTS PERFORMED/SPECIALTY/SUBSPECIALTY

NAME OF LABCRATORY OR HOSPITAL DEPARTMENT

ADDRESSLOCATION {Number, Street, Location if applicable)

CITY, STATE, 2P COOE

TELEPHONE NO., (Incfude area codo) |

NAME OF LABORATORY OR HOSPITAL QEPARTMENT

ADORESSROCAYION (Number, Strees, Location If applicable}

vy, STATE, 2IP CODE

TELEPHONE NO. {Intfude area code) I!

Form CMS-116 {05/15}



In the next three sections, indicate testing performed and annual test volume,
Vi. WAIVED TESTING ' .

Identify the waived testing (to be) performed. Be as specific as possible. This includes each analyte test system or device used
in the laboratory.

e.g. (Rapid Strep, Acme Home Glucose Meater)

indicate the ESTIMATED TOTAL ANNUAL TEST volume for all waived tests !performem
[J Check if no waived tests are performed |
Vil, PPM TESTING

identify the PPM testing {to be) performed. Be as specific as possibie. !
e.g. (Potassium Hydrox!de (KOH) Preps, Urine Sediment Examinations) !

indicate the ESTIMATED TOTAL ANNUAL TEST volurne for all PPM tests pe!rformed | (b)(4)

For laboratorles applying for certificate of compliance or certificate of accreditation, atso include PPM test volume In the
speciaity/subspecisity category and the “total estimated annual test volume* in section VIN.
O Check if no PPM tests are performed

If additional space Is needed, check here [J and attach additional information using the same format,

VIil. NON-WAIVED TESTING {Inciuding PPM testing if applying for a Certificate of Compliance or Accreditation)

I you perform testing other than or In addition to waived tests, completeithe information below. If applying for one
certificate for multiple sites, the total volume should include testing for ALL sites.

Place a check () in the box preceding each specialty/subspecialty in which '{he laboratory performs testing. Enter the
estimated annual test volume for each speciaity. Do not include testing not subject to CLIA, waived tests, or tests run for quality

cantrol, calculations, quality assurance or proficiency testing when calculating test volume. {For additlonal guldance on counting
test volume, see the instructions included with the application package.) ..

If applying for a Certificate of Accreditation, Indicate the name of the A:cre:fiitation Organization beside the applicable specialty/
subspecialty for which you are accredited for CUA compliance. (The Joint Commission, AOA, AABB, CAP, COLA or ASHY)

~TSPEGALTYJ - | ACCREDITING[ - ANWUAL | " 'SPECIALTVY .- . .| ACCREDITING | “TEcnC
_ . SUBSPECIALTY. "~ |ORGANIZATION{TEST VOLUME| - .- - SUBSPECIALTY -~ "~ - | ORGANIZATION | o/l
HISTOCOMPATIBILITY 010 HEMATOLOGY 400

[ Teansplant ) 7//// | Hematology ' /, / /

3 Nontransplamt 77 /ﬁ IMMUNOHEMATOLOGY b)(4

MICROBIOLOGY [®) ABO Group & Rh Group 510 7//
7// ] Antibody Detection (transfusion) 520 /

[ Mycobacteriolegy 115 [ Antibody Detettion (nontransfusion) 530

[X] mycotogy 120 [ Antibody identification 540 /

{X] Parasitology 130 // 0 Compatibitity Testing 550 %

[J8acteriology 110

{Ovirclogy 140

PATHOLOGY |
DIAGNOSTIC IMMUNOLOGY [J Histopathology 610 ////
[ syphiis Serology 210 /////// ) oral pathology 620 ///r
] General Immunology 220 / /A O cytology 630 ' ////
CHEMISTRY RADIOBIOASSAY 800
[JRoutine 310 7// [ Radiobicassay! 1 W
O urinalysis 320 CUNICAL CYTOGENETICS 900
O endocrinotogy 330 (G cinical Cytagenetics ‘ W
O Toxicology 340 TOTAL ESTIMATED ANNUAL TEST VOLUME

(b)4)

Form CMS-116 {05/15)

-



IX. TYPE OF CONTROL {check the one most descriptive of ownership type)

VOLUNTARY NONPROFIT FOR PROFIT l:i GOVERNMENT

01 Religious Affiliation ! [J 04 Proprietary ll [J05 City

(302 Private Nonprofit '! [J06 County

{003 Other Nonprofit | [J07 State
i {J08 Federal

(Specit] ; {009 Other Government

i
fSpedity)

X. DIRECTOR AFFILATION WITH OTHER LABORATGRIES

If the director of this laboratory serves as director for addmonal lahoratories that are separately certified, please
complete the following: ,!

CLIA NUMBER NAME OF LABORATORY
34D1100458 Planned Parenthood South Allantic
34D0718206 ' Planned Parenthood South Atlantic

Any person who mtentlonally violates any requirement of section 353 of the Public Health Service Act as
amended or any regulation promulgated thereunder shall be tmprlsoned for not more than 1 year or fined
under title 18, United States Code or both, except that if the co viction is for a second or subsequent violation

of such a requirement such person shail be imprisoned for not nore than 3 years or fined in accordance with
title 18, United States Code or both. il

Consent: The applicant hereby agrees that such laboratory |dent|f|ed herein will be operated in accordance with
applicable standards found necessary by the Secretary of Health and Human Services to carry out the purposes
of section 353 of the Public Health Service Act as amended. The applicant further agrees to permit the Secretary,
or any Federal officer or employee duly designated by the Secrétary, to inspect the laboratory and its operations
and its pertinent records at any reasonable time and to furnish |ar'iy requested information or materials necessary

to determine the laboratory‘s eligibllity or continued ellglbnrty 1or its certificate or continued compliance with
cLiA requirements |

tDATE

'; | e 1y

to your local State Agency.

SEE ATTACHED LIST OF STATE AGENCY CONTACT INFORMATION
http://www.cms.gov/Regulations-and-Guidance/Legislation/CLIA/Downloads/CLIASA.pdf

Actording to the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no peisans are required tolrespond to a collection of Information vnless it displays a
valid OMB control number. The valld OMB8 cantrol number for this lnformanon collection Is 0938-0581. The time required to complete this
information collection is estimated to average 30 minutes to 2 hours per respanse, inciuding the time to review instructions, search existing
data resources, gather the data needed, and complete and raview the information coltection. If you have any comments cancerning the
accuraqy of the time estimate(s) or suggestions for improving this form, please write to: CMS, Attn: FRA Reports Clearance Officer,

7500 Security Boulevard, Baltimore, Maryland 21244-1850.

|

Form CMS-116 (05/15) |
. |

[
|
|



OEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES : Form Approved
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES : OM8 No. 6938-6151

LABORATORY PERSONNEL REPORT (CLIA)
{For moderate and high comp!exnly testing)

1. LABORATORY NAME o 2. CLIA IDENTIRCATION NUMBER
PLANNED PARENTHOQD SOUTH ATLANTIC ' 34DD238889
3. LABORATORY ADDRESS (NUMBER AND STREET) cmy STATE 2IP CODE
1765 DOBBINS DRIVE CHAPEL HILL NC 27514
4. Instructiona: Posltiéns:
a. List betow a;. tochnlzat gersonned, by namo, who are employed Dggaggn s 5. TELERHONE (oictvoz asea cooe)
BT S e e e
({
b, ivtcalo wheiher shil workad (1) day.' @) evoring or (3) ight, oo Kl Suparatos FOR OFFIGIAL USE ONLY
) mh&sl fevel of tesiing for which paracnnol ere TP- Tasling Parsonnol ‘"g&ﬁféﬁmﬁéﬁmn
M) lor moderaie and (H) lor high complexity. CTiGS « Cytalogy Genera Supovisor .
. Indicats whothor posilion held Is il (F) orpan-llmn{P) CT - Cywipennangist [h% 1
" o - bV o T & | OAE OF suAvey ! } -
EMPLOYEE NAMES POSITION HELD WUMIF
: ¢ 23l orlon
NAME FIRST NAME M| B |CC|TC|TS |BS|TP laws| CTIE | 1y | p ™ e T
AN ! 4621465 62+ 14 Ta. (dilbL
L Y 463, Ha bl
rd v 443, 1dand b1
v §93 . 1432 b
v 403 14254
Vi

DCheck () hera if additional space is needed to fist all tachnical personnel Copy this page and attach continuation
sheet(s) to the ariginal form.

READ THE FOLLOWING CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING

Statement or Enlities Generally: thever. tn any manner within the jurisdiction of any depariment or agency of the United States
knowingly and willlully taisities, conceals or covers up by any Irick, schems, or device a maleral facl, or makes fals, {iclitious or
fraudulent statemants or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or document knoving the sama to contaln any false,
fictitious or lraudufant statements or entry, shall be fined not more than 810.000 or imprisoned not more than live years, or both.
(U.S. Cade, Tille 18, Sec. 1001)

i
1

CERTIFICATION: | CERTIFY THAT ALL OF THE INDIVIDUALS LISTED ABQVE QUALIFY, TO FUNCTION IN THE POSITION
INDICATED, ACCORDING TO THE PERSONNEL REGULATIONS OF 42 CFR PART 493 SUBPART M.

| 7. DATE
ii A 26lch
|

IF CONTINUATION SHEET PAGE ___




INSTRUCTIONS Fonmibms-zos

This form will be completed by the laboratory. It will be used by the surveyor to review the qualifications of technical

personnel in the [aboratory. |

|
Instructions for 4(a) TC/TS: |
When listing those individuals holding technical consultant/technical supervisor {TG/TS) positions, use the following grid
to indicate the specialty(ies)/subspecialty(ies) in which they presently function. Record the number corresponding to the
specialty/subspecialty in the appropriate column ({TC/TS). When an individual functions as a TC/TS in more than one
specially/subspecialty, use a line for each specialty/subspecialty. i

GRID: ,
1. Bacteriology 10. Clinical Cytogenetics
2. Mycobacteriology 11. Histocompatibility
3. Mycology 12. Radiobioassay
4. Parasitology 13. Histopathology
5. Virology 14. Oral Pathology
6. Diagnostic Immunology 15. Cytology
7. Chemistry 16. Dermatopathology
8. Hematology 17. Ophthaimic Pathology
9. Immunohematology
i
EXAMPLE
i a. : b c
EMPLOYEE NAMES POSITION HELD- S M
LAST NAME FIRST NAME mi| D [cc|Te|Ts |as|TPilmsloT | 1| 3
(b)(6). B)TIC ‘ 1 i 1M
TT—— '; 4 B H
6. ! H

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY |

lndloate the apphcabie regu|atory cntat;on under whlch the followmg :ndw;duals are qualifi ied: Each laboratory dlrector,
clinical : .+ eytology supervisor, and those testing

personn, and cyto € chnologlst sample ‘ dunﬁg 1he survéy procéss ;

According lo the Papsrwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respong 1o a couecuon of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. The valid
OMSB controt number for this informalicn collection is 0838-0151. The lime required o complete Ih-s information collection Is esiimated to average 30 minutes per response,
including the time to review Instructions, search existing data resources. gather the data neeced. ancl comple:ie and review Ihe information collection. If you have any comments

concerning the accuracy of the time estimate(s) or suggestions for improving this form, plaase write to: CMS, Attn: PRA Reports Clearance Oificer, 7500 Security Boutevard,
Baltimore, Maryland 21244.1850. h

FORM CMS-209 (08/82) EF 12/2004




